
Meany Center for the Performing Arts 
Katharyn Alvord Gerlich Theater  

UW & INTERNAL CLIENT RATE SCHEDULE 
July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 

 

Updated 6/7/22 

 
When calculating your Event Cost please add the following to reach your total: 
Facility Use,  Required Meany Labor,   Equipment, &  UW overhead surcharge          
FACILITY USE (includes 2 one 
hour site visits with Meany Staff) PRIME TIME WEEKDAY 
Meany Theatre and Lobby $1,470.00  $925.00 
Meany Lobby Only $1,470.00 $925.00 
         
Prime Time:        
     ●    Monday-Friday: 6:00pm to 12:00am (midnight)   
     ●    Saturday- Sunday: 8:00am to 6:00pm  & 6:00pm-12:00am (midnight)   
     ●    All University Holidays: 8:00am-6:00pm & 6:00pm-12:00am (midnight)  
Weekday:        
     ●    Monday-Friday: 8:00am to 5:00pm            
LABOR * Straight Time Overtime Double Time 
Stage Technician** $63.00  $94.50 $126.00  
House Manager** $52.00  $78.00 $104.00  
Usher $35.00  $52.50 $70.00           
*   Labor includes set up, rehearsal, performance, and break-down time.   
** Stage Technicians and House Managers are billed at 4 hour minimums; over eight hours per day is charged at overtime rate; 
over twelve hours per day, time worked after midnight and before 8:00am, and UW Holidays is charged at double time rate. If 
Stage Technicians, House Managers and Ushers are scheduled for more than 5 consecutive hours without a meal break, time over 5 
hours is billed at the double time rate. 

         
EQUIPMENT * FEE PER DAY   EQUIPMENT * FEE PER DAY 

Lighting Instruments  $7.00 (ea)    Sound System 
(includes 8 mics) 

$550.00  
Strip Lights $ 24.00 (ea)   
Follow spots $234.00 (ea)   Additional 

Mics/inputs 
$ 23.00 (ea) 

Piano† $171.00    
Orchestra Shell $250.00    Audio Monitors $61.00  

Risers $ 23.00 (ea)   Portable Lobby 
Sound System 

$193.00  
Marley Dance Floor $ 36.00 (ea)   
Projection System** $ 375.00    Tables (6') $  10.00 (ea) 

Cyclorama $144.00    
Live Media Capture 
System*** Please inquire          

*   Equipment Available for weekly rates.      
** Includes rear projection screen, laptop and projector.  Client responsible for operator and all content. 
*** Live and./or recorded media services may be available, dependent on event and needs. Please inquire. 
†   Piano tuning available for $180 per service. Contact Doug Wood (206) 935-5797 
         

UW OVERHEAD SURCHARGE – 15.6% added to total charges. 
         

LOBBY SALES – 15% of sales, net taxes (includes tables) 
 


